

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 06-1634 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/9/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/17/2006 Final action: 10/17/2006

**Title:** Transportation Department recommending the following pertaining to the U.S. Highway 50/Missouri

Flat Road Interchange Project 71317:

(1) Authorize Chairman to sign Temporary Construction Easements for APN 327-211-01, Margaret L. Bowman as Trustee of the Margaret L. Bowman Revocable Trust created under Declaration of Trust dated May 14, 1997; APN 327-211-02, Myrtle A. Dodgson, surviving joint tenant;

APN 327-211-03, Roger Mildr, an unmarried man and Julie Clark, an unmarried woman as joint

tenants; and APN 327-140-44, Jai Shri Ram Hospitality Group LLC;

(2) Authorize Chairman to accept and sign Temporary Construction Easements for Deeds associated with each easement acquired; and

(3) Authorize Director of said Department or his designee to execute internal Escrow Instructions and other related escrow documents pertaining to said transaction, including payment of title and

escrow fees, if necessary.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: General Plan Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Hwy 50-Missouri Flat Road Interchange Project 71317 documents.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/17/2006	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Transportation Department recommending the following pertaining to the U.S. Highway 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Project 71317:

- (1) Authorize Chairman to sign Temporary Construction Easements for APN 327-211-01, Margaret L. Bowman as Trustee of the Margaret L. Bowman Revocable Trust created under Declaration of Trust dated May 14, 1997; APN 327-211-02, Myrtle A. Dodgson, surviving joint tenant; APN 327-211-03, Roger Miller, an unmarried man and Julie Clark, an unmarried woman as joint tenants; and APN 327-140-44, Jai Shri Ram Hospitality Group LLC;
- (2) Authorize Chairman to accept and sign Temporary Construction Easements for Deeds associated with each easement acquired; and
- (3) Authorize Director of said Department or his designee to execute internal Escrow Instructions and other related escrow documents pertaining to said transaction, including payment of title and escrow fees, if necessary.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

**FUNDING:** General Plan Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees.